



19 APR -1 PM 3:03
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY: Bailes

1 Amend C.S.H.B. 3 (house committee report) as follows:

2 (1) On page 3, lines 5 and 6, strike "Subsection (a-3)" and
3 substitute "Subsections (a-3) and (a-6)".

4 (2) On page 3, strike lines 19 through 24 and substitute the
5 following:

6 in an amount equal to the lesser of:

7 (1) the difference between:

8 (A) the state average adjusted allotment that
9 would have been provided under former Section 42.103 as that
10 section existed on January 1, 2018; and

11 (B) the basic allotment under Section 48.051 to
12 which the charter holder is entitled; or

13 (2) the allotment under Section 48.101 for the school
14 district within whose boundaries the charter holder's campus with
15 the greatest enrollment is located. [~~In determining funding for an~~

16 (3) On page 4, line 7, strike "the state average tax effort"
17 and substitute the following:

18 the lesser of:

19 (1) the state average tax effort; or

20 (2) the tax effort of the school district within whose
21 boundaries the charter holder's campus with the greatest enrollment
22 is located

23 (4) On page 4, between lines 12 and 13, insert the
24 following:

25 (a-6) Notwithstanding Subsections (a-1) and (a-2), for an
26 open-enrollment charter school that primarily serves students
27 ordered by a juvenile court into a residential program or facility
28 operated by the school, the charter holder is entitled to receive
29 for the school:

1 (1) an allotment under Subsection (a-1) in the amount
2 described by Subdivision (1) of that subsection; and
3 (2) enrichment funding under Section 48.202 based on
4 the state average tax effort.